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« SOMUN PERGINLER ICIN S <
HIDROPNOMATIK ALET [ = . “
* Hydropneumatic tool for
blind rivet nuts >

* Qutil a riveter oléopneumatique
pour ecrous a sertir

* Pneumatisch-hydraulisches
Setzgerat fiir Blindnietmuttern

* Remachadora oleoneumatica para
tuercas remachables

* Nitownica pneumatyczno-
hydrauliczna do nitonakretek

* lTmgponHeBMaTUYECKUIA
3aKJ1ENOYHUK ANSl YCTAHOBKM
pe3b00oBbIX 3aKNenoK

YENI HIZLI VE SEZGISEL GUG / STROK AYARI ALTERNATIF OLARAK GELENEKSEL MEKANIK YENIi SUSTURUCU SAYESINDE DAHA AZ GURULTU
STROK AYARLAMA SISTEMI

- New quick and intuitive power / stroke - Traditional mechanical stroke adjustment - Less noise thanks to the new silencer
adjustment system as an alternative

- Nouveau réglage rapide et intuitif de la - Systeme traditionnel de réglage mécanique - Menor ruido gracias al nuevo silenciador
Puissance / Course de la course comme alternative

- Neue schnelle und intuitive Einstellung - Traditionelle mechanisches - Moinsdebruitgraceaunouveausilencieur
von Leistung/Hub Hubeinstellungssystem als Alternative

- Nuevo ajuste rapido e intuitivo de - Sistema de ajuste de carrera mecanico - Weniger Larmpegel dank des neuen
potencia/carrera tradicional como alternativa Schallddmpfers

- Nowa, szybka i intuicyjna regulacja - Tradycyjny system mechanicznej regulacji - Mniejszy hatas dzigki nowemu ttumikowi
Mocy/Skoku skoku, jako rozwigzanie alternatywne

- HoBas WHTYUTUBHO NOHATHaA HachoﬁKa - B kauecTBe anbTepHaTUBbl TPaaULMOHHaA - MeHbwe wyma 6naronapﬂ HOBOMY

MoLHOCTM/Xoaa cMcTeMa MexaHN4ecKkom HaCTpOI?IKI/I Xoaa rnywuTento
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Technical Features * Caracteristicas Técnicas * Caractéristiques Techniques * Technische Daten * Dane Techniczne * TexHuyeckue XapakTepucTuku

295 mm

\47 2825mMmm—mm7M »

Cekme Kuvveti
Pull force /Fuerza de traccion / Force de traction
Setzkraft / Sita pociggowa / Ycunue otpbiBa

Hava Basinci

Ses Giicli

Puissance acoustique pondérée (A)

A-bewertete SchalldruckpegelGerduschemission
Cisnienie akustyczne skorygowane A
YMepeHHbIit ypoBeHb Luyma (A)

* Aluminyum * Celik
* Aluminium « Steel
* Aluminium * Acier
A < Alu « Stahl
ma. * Aluminio * Acero
C& o Aluminium - Stal
O o AntomMmHmIi - Cranb
o
M4 ° °
M5 o °
M6 ] °
M8 ° °
<« D116 mm> M10 ° °

> On demand mandrels and heads in inches
> Sur demande mandrins and tétes en pouces
> Auf Anfrage Gewindedorne und Mundstiicke mit Zollgewinde

> A richiesta tiranti e testine in pollici

Stroke Ayari / Stroke / Carrera / Course / Hub / Skok / Xog

Agirlik / Weight / Peso / Poids/ Gewicht / Masa / Macca

Supply pressure / Presién de alimentacion / Pression d'alimentation
Betriebsdruck / Cisnienie zasilania / Pabouee naBneHve

24000 N - 6 bar / baréw/ Gapax

7 mm

2,54 kg / kr

6-7 bar/ baréw/ 6apax

A-Weighted sound power / Potencia acustica ponderado (A)

86 dBA

* Pergin Civatalari

* Blind rivet bolts

* Goujons a sertir

* Blindnietschrauben

* Esparragos remachables
* Nitotrzpienie stalowe

* BcTaBka MEeTYMK

* Paslanmaz Celik
* Stainless steel
* Acier inoxydable

* Edelstahl

* Acero inoxidable
* Stal Inox

* Hepx Cranb

> Sobre pedido tirantes y cabezas en pulgadas
> Uwaga: Na zyczenie trzpienie i gtowice dostepne w calach
> 3aMeTKa: M0 3anpocy TAM U FONIOBKM C USMEPEHUSIMU B [HOIMax

Bu aletin tasariminda giriltd, agirlik, boyutlarin azaltilmasina ve iki kullanim sekline izin veren yeni bir sisteme 6zellikle dikkat edilmistir: mekanik strok ayari ve giic ayari.

Bu son 6zellik, per¢in somununun dogru montajina karsilik gelen degeri gérmenizi saglayacak kiiclik bir basing gostergesine bagl percin makinesinin alt kisminda bulunan
bir dizenleme valfine etki ederek ilk percin somunundan itibaren hizli ve son derece sezgisel bir ayar yapiimasini saglar.

. Particular attention in the design of this tool was paid to the

reduction of noise, weight, dimensions and a new system that
allows two ways of use: mechanical stroke adjustment and power
adjustment. This last feature allows a fast and extremely intuitive
adjustment already from the first rivet nut simply by acting on a
regulation valve located in the lower part of the riveter connected to a
small pressure indicator that will let you view the value corresponding
to the correct installation of the rivet nut .

. Una atencion especial en el disefio de esta herramienta se presto

a la reduccion de ruido, peso, dimensiones y un nuevo sistema
que permite dos modos de empleo: ajuste mecénico de carrera y
ajuste de potencia. Esta Gltima caracteristica permite un ajuste rapido
y extremadamente intuitivo ya desde la primera tuerca remachables
que se instala simplemente actuando sobre una vélvula de regulacion
ubicada en la parte inferior de la remachadora conectada a un pequeno
indicador de presion que le permitira visualizar el valor correspondiente
a la correcta instalacion de la tuerca remachable.

. Une attention particuliere dans la conception de cet outil a été
portée a la réduction du bruit, du poids, des dimensions et a
un nouveau systéme qui permet deux modes d'utilisation : réglage
mécanique de la course et réglage de la puissance. Cette derniere
caractéristique, permet un réglage rapide et extrémement intuitif dés
le premier écrou a sertir & poser, en agissant simplement sur une vanne
de régulation située dans la partie inférieure de la riveteuse, reliée & un
petit indicateur de pression qui vous permettra de visualiser la valeur
correspondant a l'installation correcte de I'écrou a sertir.

. Szczegolng uwage przy projektowaniu tego narzedzia zwrécono
na redukcje hatasu, masy, rozmiaru oraz na nowy system
umozliwiajacy dziatanie w dwdch trybach: z mechaniczng regulacja
skoku i regulacjg mocy. Ta ostatnia cecha umozliwia szybka i niezwykle
intuicyjna regulacje juz od pierwszej nitonakretki, poprzez proste
ustawienie zaworu regulacyjnego umieszczonego w dolnej czesci
nitownicy, potaczonego z matym wskaznikiem cisnienia, ktory wyswietli
warto$¢ odpowiadajacg prawidtowemu zamocowaniu nitonakretki.

Aksesuar

Besonderes Augenmerk wurde bei der Konstruktion dieses

Werkzeugs auf die Reduzierung von Lérm, Gewicht und ein neues
System gelegt, das zwei Verwendungsmodi erméglicht: mechanische
Hubeinstellung und Leistungseinstellung. Diese letzte Funktion
ermdglicht eine schnelle und &uBerst intuitive Einstellung bereits ab
dem ersten zu installierenden Blindnietmuttern, indem einfach auf ein
Regelventil im unteren Teil des Nietgeréts eingewirkt wird, das mit einer
kleinen Druckanzeige verbunden ist, mit der sie den entsprechenden
Wert anzeigen konnen den korrekten Einbau des Blindnietmuttern

@ PV NPOEKTMPOBaHWM IAHHOTO  MHCTPyMeHTa ocoboe

BHVMaHWE GblNo yAENeHo CHUKEHMIO LWyma, Beca, pa3Mepos, a
TaKKe CO3[aHMI0 HOBOW CUCTeMbl, obecrneunBaiollel asa crnocoba
NCNONb30BaHMA: MeXaHN4YeCKaa perynvpoBKa Xofa W perynnpoBka
MOLHOCTK. I'Iocne;umﬂ XapakTepuctka MNO3BONIAET BbIMNONHATH
HACTPOIIKy GbICTPO 1 KpaiiHe NHTYUTUBHO, HAYMHaA C YCTAHOBKI CaMON
nepBoii BCTaBKN C pe3b6oi, NPOCTO MOMb3yAch PerynupoBOYHbIM
KnanaHoM, pacnonoXeHHbIM B HUKHEN YacTy  3aKNenoyHuKka
N COeNHEHHbIM C HebonbLIMM WHANKATOPOM [aBfieHns, KOTOprI;I
No3BONMUTL OTOBPa3UTh AaBleHMe, COOTBETCTBYIOWEE NPaBUbHON
YCTaHOBKE BCTaBKM C pe3bOOoii..
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Accessories

* Erkek uglar igin baglanti gubugu ve bashgi
* Tie-rod and head for blind rivet bolts S

* Tirant et téte pour goujons a sertir

* HEAD OFFICE

Madenler Mah. Palanddken Cad. No44-B
34776 Umraniye
istanbul - Tiirkiye

Accessorios ° Accessories °

i
£

* Gewindedorn und Mundstiick fiir Blindnietschrauben

Tirante y cabeza para esparragos remachables

* Do mocowania nitotrzpieni za pomoca nitownicy recznej

* HaGop pacnopka 1 ronoBka Afis BCTaBOK BUAA METYM.

Karakdy
istanbul - Tirkiye

+90 216 526 03 33
Fax: +90 216 526 30 00
E-mail: satis @onurfix.com.tr

Tel: +90 212 252 90 83

KARAKOY SUBE - BRANCH OFFICE

Tersane Cad. Zincirli Han Sokak No:7

E-mail: satis @ onurfix.com.tr

Zubehor - Akcesoria ° TMpuHagnexHocTu

iZMIiR SUBE  * BRANCH OFFICE

Karacaoglan Mah. 6157/1 Sokak No:17/3
Bornova
izmir - Tiirkiye

Tel: +90 232 472 29 85/ 86
E-mail: satis @ onurfix.com.tr



